
 

 

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-23/2023 

STANDARD FORM 

For 

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION REPORT  

 [Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]  
 

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd 

NamPower Centre 

15 Luther Street 

P. O. Box 2864 

Windhoek, Namibia 

 

Tel: +264 61 205 4111    Fax: +264 61 232 805   

Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na  

Website: www.nampower.com.na  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/


Executive Summary of the Technical Proposal Evaluation Report 

Project Title: Supply, Delivery and Offloading of 33kV Circuit Breakers and 220kV 

Disconnectors & Earth Switches 

  

Reference number of Procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-23/2023 

Scope of Contract: G/ONB/NPWR-23/2023: Supply, Delivery and Offloading of 33kV Circuit 

Breakers and 220kV Disconnectors & Earth Switches 

 

Procurement method used: OPEN NATIONAL BIDDING (ONB) 

1. Date of Invitation of Bids: 16 June 2023 

2. Closing date for submission of bids: 28 July 2023 

3. Date and place of opening of bids: 28 July 2023, (Kunene Boardroom Ground floor), 

NamPower Centre  

4. Number of bids received by closing date: Eight (8)   

5. Responsiveness of bids:  

 

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid 

Opening N$ 
Responsive or not 

responsive (Yes/ No) 
Reasons why bid is not responsive 

 

Multi Solutions CC 

 

22,948,293.54 

 

 

Yes 

 

Actom Energy Namibia 

 

19,752,090.13 No Offered a different manufacturer type for item 1 which is not as 

per required manufacturer type for Item 1 and 2 

Dynamic Power Solutions 23,976,345.77 No Offered a different manufacturer type for item 1 which is not as 

per required manufacturer type for Item 1 and 2 

Addiza Energy Solutions  

 
24,536,546.59 Yes 

 

 

Manic Investment cc 1,071,860.05 No 
Did not submit a certified copy of a company registration 

certificate 

Wiihambo Investment cc 1,412,529.10 No 
Did not submit a quotation letter, clearly indicating the bid 

validity period as stipulated in the BDS 

Megatron Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 
20,295,855.68 Yes 

 

Protecton Engineering 

Namibia (Pty) Ltd 
18,558,806.87 Yes 

 

 

 



 

 

 

6. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive: 

Name A. Price at Bid 

Opening N$ 

B. Bid Price after 

corrections 

C. price after 

Adjustments N$ 

D. Price after Margin of 

Preference [If applicable] 

Rank 

 

Multi Solutions CC 

 

 

22,948,293.54  

 

 

22,906,589.85 

 

 

 

 

22,906,589.85 

 

 

  

N/A 

 

3 

 

Addiza Energy 

Solutions  

 

24,536,546.59 

  N/A 4 

Megatron 

Engineering Namibia 

(Pty) Ltd 

 

20,295,855.68 

 

 

20,295,855.75 

 

 

20,295,855.75 

 

N/A 

2 

Protecton 

Engineering Namibia 

(Pty) Ltd 

18,558,806.87 

 

 

18,558,806.86 

 

 

18,558,806.86 

N/A 1 

Best Evaluated Bid: 

• Multi Solutions for items 1-2, for a total sum of N$ 844,634.03 (Excluding VAT). 

•    Protecton Engineering Namibia (Pty) Ltd for Items 3-7, a total sum of N$ 17,514,876.70 (Excluding VAT). 

 

 


